XJ4 Transmitter
Installation Guide.
1.02-1
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
AWA R DISO9001E
G
IS

development, production and final inspection grant long term reliability of the instrument. This instrument has been
designed and built to comply with EMC and Safety Standards requirements.
Ordering Examples.
1/ XJ4 - B - -10~30mV - B - L XJ4; Bridge, -10~30mV Input; 0~10V Output; 10~28Vac/dc PS.
2/ XJ4 - D - 0~200mV - 3 - H XJ4; DC, 0~200mV Input; 2~10mA Output; 85~264Vac/dc PS.
1.02-3
Note 1) Min or Max Input Span Range = Signal High - Signal Low. On any Span range, offsets from 0% to ±60% can be selected.
Note 2) The XJ4 can be field recalibrated from any Input Range, and Output range to any other Input Range, and Output Range.
            To change the unit to a different Model (For example from XJ4-D to XJ4-T) ask your local distibutor to reconfigure the unit.
Note 3) Power supply H is field selectable for M, and M for H. Power supply L must be ordered separately.
Note 4) Sensor Break option only applies to XJ4-K, XJ4-N, XJ4-R, XJ4-T only.
To order, select the Model, the Input Range, the Output Range, Sensor
Break if appropriate, then the Power Supply Setting. Refer to the table
below for selections. Other Special Input ranges available on request.
4JXfosnoitpOgnignaR
ledoMtupnI M
RI-egnaRtupnI RO-egnaRtuptuO
dradnatS ro nihtiWyficepS niM )1 xaM )1 egatloV RO tnerruC RO
egaugniartS/egdirB B Vm02~0 ralopiB&Vm001otVm0 6 Vm Vm001 V5~0 A Am01~0 1
tnerruCCD D Am02~4 ralopiB&Am62otAm0 Aµ06 Am62 V01~0 B Am02~0 2
egatloVCDro D V01~0 ralopiB&V04otV0 05 Vm V04 V5~1 C Am01~2 3
ecnatsiseR K 002~0 Ω 21 Ω 022ot Ω 21 Ω 022 Ω V01~2 D Am02~4 4
DTRlaitnereffiD N C001~0 C025otC001- F049otF051- C23 C025 V5~5- E Am01~01- 5
retemoitnetoP P %001~0 %001ot%0 %6 %001 V01~01- F Am02~02- 6
DTR R C001~0 C025otC001- F049otF051- C23 C025
elpuocomrehT T C0021~0:K C0281otC05:B F0133otF041 C0011 C0281
C0001otC072-:E F0481otF454- C001 C0001
JXehT:etoN 4 C0021otC012-:J F0022otF053- C011 C0021
tupnielpuocomrehT C0731otC072-:K F0052otF454- C041 C0731
htiwraenil,CJCsi C067otC002-:L F0041otF033- C011 C067
htiwraenilton,Vm C0031otC072-:N F0832otF054- C002 C0031
.erutarepmet C0671otC05-:R F0023otF06- C056 C0671
C0671otC05-:S F0023otF06- C056 C0671
C004otC072-:T F067otF454- C041 C004
C004otC002-:U F067otF033- C041 C004
.tiehnerhaFdnasuicleChtobrofelbaegnarerasledomelpuocomrehTdnaDTRllA.etoN
kaerBrosneS BS YLPPUSREWOP SP
elacspU U cd/caV462~58:ylppuSrewoPegatloVhgiH H
elacsnwoD D cdV09~22:ylppuSrewoPegatloVdiM M
cd/caV82~01:ylppuSrewoPegatloVwoL L
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
AWA R DISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
M
ANU A
TU
R
E
R
CF
Z495
1.02-4
XJ4 Common Specifications.
Output -Voltage Field Programmable From 5V to ±10Vdc.
Maximum Output Drive = 20mA. (500Ω     maximum load @ 10Vdc.)
-Current Field Programmable From 10mA to ±20mAdc.
Maximum Output Drive = 15Vdc (750Ω) @ +20mA. 10Vdc (500Ω) @ -20mA.
Universal P/S: -H  85~264Vac/dc; 50/60Hz; 5VA.
-M 22~90Vdc; 5VA.
-L 10~28Vac/dc; 50/60Hz; 5VA.
-Circuit Sensitivity <±0.001%/V FSO Typical.
EMC Emissions Compliance EN 55022-A
EMC Immunity Compliance EN 50082-1
Safety Compliance. EN 60950
Accurate to <±0.1% FSO Typical.